
D. W. Laird, Manufacturing Jeweler, Wholesale and Retail, cor. Merchant and Mc
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Bescheinen Henry, watchmaker Koehler & Ritter, dwl
832 Broadway

Bescheinen Julius, watchmaker and jeweler, 200J Fourth,
dwl 832 Broadway

Beschormann Adolph, carpetmaker, dwl 503 O'Farrell

Beschormann Augustus H., salesmau Koch & Rogers, dwl
503 O'Farrell

Beschormann Charles Frederick, mail clerk German
Democrat, dwl 312 Post

Beschormann Otto, upholsterer, dwl 503 O'Farrell

Bescom Frederick A., machinist, Southern Pac. R. R.
Besecke William {Wagcner & Beseclce), dwl 1906 Larkin
Beseler Charles V., mining engineer, office 210 Front, dwl

1415 Stockton
Besendorf M., cabinetmaker Pacific U. W. Furniture

Manuf. Co., dwl 327 Beale
Besford Howard M., carpenter, dwl 18 Taylor
Besse Joseph 0., salesman Kaindler & Co., dwl 2322

Pine
Besse Richard, laborer A. M. Simpson & Bro., 1 Howard
Besse Samuel H. , dwl 26 Rausch
Bessemer Henry L., chemist, dwl 1587 Turk
Besser Joseph, hackman, Plaza, dwl 125 Fifth

Bessogni Filomeno, dwl 1507 Stockton
Besson Albert, miller Dohrmann & Co., dwl 37 Pacific

Besson Camille (widow), dwl 17 Union PI

Besson John, carpenter, dwl 129 Sixth

Best Albert W. , tinroofer, dwl 760 Howard
KESTAND KEM'HKK MIXING CO. (Storey Co.,

Nev.), Williams Willis secretary, office 309 Mont-
gomery, room 29

Best David, porter Louis Eppinger, dwl 722 Front
Best James, shipcarpenter Middlemas & Boole, Pier 19,

Steuart
Best John, stockbroker, dwl 503 Third
Best John B., dwl 736 Folsom
Best John T., clerk Light-House Department, office] 120

Sutter, room 29, dwl 319 Fremont
Best William, stairbuilder, dwl 516 Leavenworth
Besteholm Christ, machinist John Weichhart, dwl 126

Mission
Bester John H., liquor saloon and shooting gallery, 913

Kearny, dwl 15 Varenne
Besthorn George, painter, dwl 422 Leavenworth
Besthorn Herman, shoemaker, dwl 7 Everett
Bestier Fritz, dwl 25 Morton
Beston Christopher, machinist Cal. Tool Works, dwl 126

Fourth
Beston Frank, clerk Vale & Son, dwl 1332 Green
Beston Herrmann, dwl 126 Fourth
Beston John, artist, dwl 226 Second
Bestor Henry T., architect, office 652 Market, dwl 1921

Sutter
Betancourt Cesar A., hairdressing saloon, 20 Clay, dwl 13

Clay
Betancourt Frank, steward stm Montana, dwl 416 Green
Betancourt J. C, hairdresser Lampe Bros., dwl 907 Bush
Betancourt Joseph, hairdresser Frank M. Silva, dwl 916

Harrison
Betancue J. P., photographer H.W.Vaughan, res Oakland
Betaux Eugene Louis, porter Favre & Jaujou, dwl 10

Wetmore PI
Betger Edward, bootmaker, 545 Merchant, dwl 736 Green
Beth Michael, blacksmith, N s Filbert, bet Webster and

Fillmore
Bethel Belinda, chambermaid Palace Hotel
Bethel Thomas W., policeman City Hall, dwl 13 Fifth Av
Betkowski John, baker, dwl Hyde, nr Geary
Betkowski Peter, expressman, NW cor Bush and Mont-

gomery, dwl 23 Silver

Betsche Charles, locksmith John G. lis, dwl Maiden Lane
Bettelheim A. S. Rev. , rabbi congregation Ohabai Sha-

lome, dwl 1311 Larkin
Bettino Antonio, confectioner Palace Hotel
Bettis O. J., blacksmith, 1434 Jackson, dwl 1808 Larkin
Bettman Gustav M., bookkeeper Blochman & Cerf , dwl 508

Eddy
Bettman Moses, soap manuf, office 311 Com, dwl 508 Eddy
Bettman S., student Heald's Business College, dwl 508

Eddy
Betton Peter, shipcarpenter, dwl 573 Howard
Bettridge William, butcher, dwl 35 Clementina
Betts Charles, teamster, dwl 336 Sixth
Betts J., dwl 511 Stockton
Betts James M., surveyor, office and dwl 420 California

Betts John M., surgeon and physician, office and dwl 24
O'Farrell

Betts John P., with Menzies & Bingham, 512 Battery
Betts J. W., painter Hopps & Sons, dwl 25 Hunt

Betts O., shipping agent, office 208 Sacramento
Betts Peter M., vice-president Betts Spring Co., office 218

Fremont, res Oakland
BETTS SPRING CO., William M. Betts president

Peter M. Betts vice-president, Edwin Fretwell secre
tary, office 218 and 220 Fremont

Betts William, spring fitter Betts Spring Co., res Oakland
Betts William A., pilot stm San Joaquin (No. 2), Green

St. Wharf
Betts William M., president Betts Spring Co., office 21$

Fremont, res Oakland
Betts William Y., druggist, dwl 310 Kearny
Betz Christian, upholsterer Goodwin & Co., dwl W £

Hardie PI, nr Bush
Betz John W. , machinist Russ House Laundry, dwl 41S

Broadway
Betz Joseph, cigarmaker Lange & Scheffer, dwl 2216 Ma-

son
Betzel Isidor L., bookkeeper Held Bros. & Co., dwl 537

O'Farrell
petzel Louis, manufacturer boy's clothing, 109 Sansom.

dwl 537 O'Farrell
Betzold Jacob, salesman Charles F. Wagner, dwl First Av.

nr Kentucky, South S. F.

Betzold Mathias (Betzold & Strohmaier), dwl 418
O'Farrell

Betzold & Strohmaier (Mathias Betzold and Josepf.
Strohmaier), bakery, 418 O'Farrrell

Beumen Joseph, laborer Geary & Bennet, dwl Clara Av
bet Seventeenth and Eighteenth

Beuner John, laborer, dwl 735 Brannan
Beutler Emily (widow), dwl 114 Ridley
Beutler Frank B., shademaker George W. Clark, dwl 1(

Ellis

Bevel H., helper Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Wharf
Bevan I., dwl 60 White
Bevan J. M., purser stm Belgic, O. & O. S. S. Co.
Bevan. See Beevan
Bevans Isaac L., compositor Spaulding & Barto, dwl 111

Mason
Bevans Owen, teamster, dwl cor Precita and Gunnisoi

avs, Bernal Heights
Bevans. See Bevins
Bevell Margaret Mrs. , dwl 29 Park Av
Beveria James, cook stm Los Angeles, Broadway Whar
Beveridge August, baker, dwl 27 Lewis
Beveridge George F., clerk King & Rodgers, dwl 183

Howard
Beveridge Horatio, clerk Falkner, Bell & Co., dwl 162

Washington
Beverleigh & Co. (Chinese), cigar factory, 409 Commercia
Beverly John, clerk Washington Market, dwl Ns Lom

bard, bet Hyde and Leavenworth
Beverly W, dwl Waldo House
Beverly William, waiter Commercial Hotel
Beversen C. & Brother (Martin Beversen), groceries an

liquors, 1712 Eddy
Beversen Carson (C. Beversen <k Bro.), dwl 1712 Eddy
Beversen Henry, grocer, dwl 1712 Eddy
Beversen Martin (C Beversen <fc Bro.), dwl 1712 Eddy
Bevins William M., printer, dwl 1429 Steiner
Bevins. See Bevans
Bewley Clifton L., clerk Gedge & Thayer, dwl 628 Sutte
Bewley William, dwl 629 California
Beybie Eugene, clerk, dwl 18 Prospect PI
Beyea James L. (Itiotte & B.), dwl Occidental Hotel
Beyer Adolph (Beyer & Fortmann), dwl 310 Sixteenth
Beyer Carl, dwl 619 Pacific

Beyer Charles, compositor, dwl 64 First

Beyer George, liquor saloon, NE cor Powell and Vandf
water, dwl cor Geary and William

Beyer Louis Henry, hairdresser C. Born, dwl 625 Vallej

Beyer Otto, restaurant, 531 Fourth
Beyer Robert W., drayman, dwl 1028 McAllister
Beyer Rosa Mme. , human hair, 434 Bush
Beyer & Fortmann (AdQlph Beyer <b Frederick For

mann), billiard saloon, 310 Sixteenth
Beyersdorf Louis (Safferhill & B.), dwl 206 Van Ness A
Beyerle John Ernest, coppersmith John G. Us, dwl 7(

Broadway
Beynon David, laborer Pacific Rolling Mills, dwl W

Michigan, nr Shasta
Beynon William, miner, dwl 218 Broadway
Beyruthe G. , dwl 253 Stevenson
Beyton Frank, merchant, dwl 810 Howard
Bezzini Jules, waiter, 520 Clay
Biaggio Traverzo, fireman, dwl 522 Filbert, rear
Biagini Flori, expressman, dwl W s and nr San Migu

Station
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